
California Personnel Office Directory

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.
Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.

Physical Address:
22844 Virginia Blvd.
California City, CA  93505

All Staff Main Number: (760) 246-7600
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 2646 Institutional Personnel Officer:
California City, CA 93504 Joan Matteucci Ext. 7019 joan.matteucci@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor II:
(760) 246-7600 Ext. 7506 Terese Adkins Ext. 7391 terese.adkins@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Classification & Pay Analyst:
(760) 246-7089 April Chapman Ext. 7522 april.chapman@cdcr.ca.gov

Local Testing Officer:
Rebecca Dennis Ext. 7532 rebecca.dennis@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control Analyst:
Tammy Abrams Ext. 7522 tammy.abrams@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work Coordinator:
Lorena Rodriguez Ext. 7519 lorena.rodriguez@cdcr.ca.gov

Timekeeper:
Dana Mitchell Ext. 7523 dana.mitchell@cdcr.ca.gov

Receptionist:
Paula Boylan Ext. 7506 paula.boylan@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

116, 141 Personnel Specialist:
Gayla Blua Ext. 7501 gayla.blua@cdcr.ca.gov
Kelsey Crawford Ext. 7503 kelsey.crawford@cdcr.ca.gov
Doris Dimapasok, SR Ext. 7504 doris.dimapasok@cdcr.ca.gov
Angela Patterson Ext. 7501 angela.patterson@cdcr.ca.gov
Jennifer Phinney Ext. 7503 jennifer.phinney@cdcr.ca.gov
Maricruz Werner Ext. 7501 maricruz.werner@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 07/18/2014

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
CALIFORNIA CITY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
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